DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO
Harris County Purchasing Agent

September 01, 2021

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: State of Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR) Cooperative Contract
Members of Commissioners Court:
Please approve the purchase of the following on the basis of low quote:

Description: Network-Attached Storage Products for the Harris County Clerk's Office

Quote(s)

Received: Two (2) (see attached)
Vendor(s): CDW Government LLC
Term: through September 20, 2022
Amount: $74,583

Reviewed By:  « Harris County Purchasing ¢ County Clerk's Office

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,
Doptipa Qs
DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent
SRA
Attachment(s)

cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

1001 Preston, Suite 670, Houston, TX 77002 Tel 713-274-4400 Fax 713-755-6695 ¢



Project No. PJ188868 - Network-Attached Storage Products for the Harris County Clerk's Office

CDW Government LLC (DIR-TS0-3763) !

Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice
Partners No. 18/056KD64)

Item No.

Description

Unit of
Measure

Est.
Qty.

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

H500-2.2GH2/10C/128G+15X8TB SAT/1.6TB -
APM00203407105,PROSUPPORT,4HR/MC
HARDWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to

20-Sep-22
8/E SW ITCH 40GBE 32P QSFP28 29100 W/OS -
APMO01203716180

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to

20-Sep-22

8/E SW ITCH 40GBE 32P QSFP28 29100 W/OS -
APMO01203716182

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to

20-Sep-22

2X40GBE QSFP + BACK END W /0 OPTICS -

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to

20-Sep-22

2X10GBE SFP + W /0 OPTICS -

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22
H500-2.2GH2/10C/128G+15X8TB SAT/1.6TB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC CAP LICENSE=C
B-

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=1D
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE T IER 3=ID
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=ID
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21+
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=ID
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21+
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT -
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =C B -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT -
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE
LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE
LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE
LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

120

120

120

120

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

$2,393.94

$1,928.80

$1,928.80

$238.28

$246.32

$9,575.77

$0.00

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,393.94

$1,928.80

$1,928.80

$238.28

$246.32

$9,575.77

$0.00

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$1,383.44

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$4,012.01

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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CDW Government LLC (DIR-TSO-3763) '

Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice
Partners No. 18/056KD64)

Item No.

Description

Unit of
Measure

Est.
Qty.

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE
LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS PRODUCT

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT -
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ENTERPRISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 3=ID -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T3 PER TB=CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

HDFS FOR ONEFS 0.00 -

PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21+
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

SWIFT FOR ONEFS 0.00 -

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC(0.00)
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 214
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22
A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400G B
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

B/E SWITCH !'OGBE 48P SFP+ S4148 W/OS
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

B/E SWITCH !OGBE 48P SFP+ 54148 W/05

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22
A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22
A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22
A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

2X10GBE SFP+ BACK END W/0 OPTICS -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT -
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

BASE CHASSIS - NORMAL

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

2X10GBE SFP+ W /0 OPTICS -
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE ,
LICENSE=ID -PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC CAP,
LICENSE=CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC
SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID

PROSUPPORT4HR/MC,SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID

PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=1D

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=1D
PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21+
SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

480

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

$0.00

$0.00

$3,817.34

$7,334.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,825.70

$1,513.63

$1,513.63

$1,825.70

$1,825.70

$1,825.70

$267.53

$371.37

$267.53

$0.00

$0.00

$583.03

$583.03

$583.03

$583.03

$0.00

$0.00

$3,817.34

$7,334.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,825.70

$1,513.63

$1,513.63

$1,825.70

$1,825.70

$1,825.70

$267.53

$371.37

$267.53

$0.00

$0.00

$583.03

$583.03

$583.03

$583.03
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CDW Government LLC (DIR-TSO-3763) '

Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice
Partners No. 18/056KD64)

Item No.

Description

Unit of
Measure

Est.
Qty.

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB -
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB -
PRO_SUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ONEFS PRODUCT

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ENTERPR ISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 3=1D -
QTY 4 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T3 PER TB=CB -
QTY 480 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE
SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

HDFS FOR ONEFS 0.00

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

SWIFT FOR ONEFS 0,00 -

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-
21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC(0.00)
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT-

21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22

' Award Recommendation Low Quote

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

LOT

120

120

120

120

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

included

$

74,583.37

$783.52

$783.52

$783.52

$783.52

$0.00

$2,729.31

$6,875.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$783.52

$783.52

$783.52

$783.52

$0.00

$2,729.31

$6,875.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,353.06
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