

September 01, 2021

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: State of Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR) Cooperative Contract

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the purchase of the following on the basis of low quote:

**Description:** Network-Attached Storage Products for the Harris County Clerk's Office

Quote(s)

**Received:** Two (2) (see attached)

**Vendor(s):** CDW Government LLC

**Term:** through September 20, 2022

**Amount:** \$74,583

Reviewed By: • Harris County Purchasing • County Clerk's Office

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

Dehlsto Popul

**SRA** 

Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

				CDW Government LLC (DIR-TSO-3763) <sup>1</sup>		Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice Partners No. 18/056KD64)	
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	H500-2.2GH2/10C/128G+15X8TB SAT/1.6TB - APM00203407105,PROSUPPORT,4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to	LOT	1	included	included	\$2,393.94	\$2,393.94
_	20-Sep-22 8/E SW ITCH 40GBE 32P QSFP28 29100 W/OS - APM01203716180						
	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-Sep-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,928.80	\$1,928.80
	8/E SW ITCH 40GBE 32P QSFP28 29100 W/OS - APM01203716182 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-Sep-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,928.80	\$1,928.80
4	2X40GBE QSFP + BACK END W /0 OPTICS - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-Sep-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$238.28	\$238.28
5	20-Sep-22 2X10GBE SFP + W /0 OPTICS - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$246.32	\$246.32
	H500-2.2GH2/10C/128G+15X8TB SAT/1.6TB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$9,575.77	\$9,575.77
	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC CAP LICENSE=C B - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3= ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,383.44	\$1,383.44
	ONEFS BASE LICENSE T IER 3=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,383.44	\$1,383.44
	ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=ID PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=ID	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,383.44	\$1,383.44
	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,383.44	\$1,383.44
	PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -	LOT	120	included	included	\$4,012.01	\$4,012.01
	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB -	LOT	120	included	included	\$4,012.01	\$4,012.01
	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =C B -	LOT	120	included	included	\$4,012.01	\$4,012.01
16	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE	LOT	120	included	included	\$4,012.01	\$4,012.01
	LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00

				CDW Government LL	.C (DIR-TSO-3763) <sup>1</sup>	Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice Partners No. 18/056KD64)	
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
19	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE LICENSE=ID PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	ONEFS PRODUCT PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	ENTERPRISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 3=ID - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$3,817.34	\$3,817.34
22	ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T3 PER TB=CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	480	included	included	\$7,334.20	\$7,334.20
23	HDFS FOR ONEFS 0.00 - PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	SWIFT FOR ONEFS 0.00 - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC(0.00) PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400G B PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,825.70	\$1,825.70
27	B/E SWITCH !OGBE 48P SFP+ S4148 W/OS PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,513.63	\$1,513.63
28	B/E SWITCH !OGBE 48P SFP+ 54148 W/05 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,513.63	\$1,513.63
29	A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,825.70	\$1,825.70
30	A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,825.70	\$1,825.70
31	A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB PROSUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$1,825.70	\$1,825.70
32	2X10GBE SFP+ BACK END W/0 OPTICS - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$267.53	\$267.53
33	BASE CHASSIS - NORMAL PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$371.37	\$371.37
34	2X10GBE SFP+ W /0 OPTICS - PR0SUPPORT4HR/MC HARDWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$267.53	\$267.53
35	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC BASE , LICENSE=ID -PR0SUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC CAP, LICENSE=CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID PR0SUPP0RT4HR/MC,SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$583.03	\$583.03
38	ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID						
39	PR0SUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=1D	LOT	1	included	included	\$583.03	\$583.03
	PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22 ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=1D	LOT	1	included	included	\$583.03	\$583.03
	PROSUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21- SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$583.03	\$583.03

				CDW Government LLC (DIR-TSO-3763) 1		Waypoint Business Solutions (Choice Partners No. 18/056KD64)	
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	120	included	included	\$783.52	\$783.52
42	ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	120	included	included	\$783.52	\$783.52
43	ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	120	included	included	\$783.52	\$783.52
44	ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB - PRO_SUPPORT4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	120	included	included	\$783.52	\$783.52
45	ONEFS PRODUCT PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	ENTERPR ISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 3=1D - QTY 4 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT - 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$2,729.31	\$2,729.31
47	ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T3 PER TB=CB - QTY 480 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$6,875.81	\$6,875.81
	HDFS FOR ONEFS 0.00 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SWIFT FOR ONEFS 0,00 - PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	4	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
	CLOUDPOOLS FOR DELL EMC(0.00) PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT- 21-SEP-21 to 20-SEP-22	LOT	1	included	included	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$ 74,583.37		\$75,353.06
	<sup>1</sup> Award Recommendation Low Quote						